

# SRI SARADA GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS FOR WOMEN

(A branch of Sri Ramakrishna Tapovanam, Tirupparaitturai.) Ariyakulam, Thoothukudi NH, Maharaja Nagar Post, **Tirunelveli-627011.** 

The Management, Principal, Staff and Students cordially invite you to

## PADA POOJA

to be held on May 5, 2023, Friday, 10.00 a.m.at Sister Nivedita Auditorium.

### YATISWARI SARAVANABHAVAPRIYA

(Secretary, Sri Sarada College for Women (Autonomous), Tirunelveli) presides over the function.

#### YATISWARI DURGAPRIYA

(Secretary, Sri Sarada College of Education for Women, Tirunelveli) *blesses the students.* 

#### YATISWARI THAVAPRIYA

(Secretary, Sri Sarada Schools, Tirunelveli) conducts the students' pada pooja.

#### Prof (Major) P. CHANDRASEKARAN

(Director, Sri Sarada Group of Institutions, Tirunelveli) *felicitates the students.* 

Secretary